
Request for Information

2.) Who is Justin Steckbeck, and what is their role in the company?

DATE OF DEPOSIT

MAR. 13 2023
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1.) Who is Kelly Keiser, and what is their role in the company? Also please provide 
evidence of employment by Fritz Moving Company, such as W-2s that show two years of 
employment.
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**Tribe Moving LLC will primarily work in retirement communities (Downsizing) transporting items from 

one building to another. There will internal moves as well as external moves to storage units, family 

homes, and auction houses.

I spoke with Kelly Keiser who advised that she does not have her W-2s as her employment with Fritz 

Moving Company was over 10 years ago and they are no longer in operation. She advised that she only 

has records for the past 7-10 years and during that time she was a stay-at-home Mom.

2. Justin Steckbeck will be our Head Supervisor. His duties will include driving our truck, 

maintaining the truck, moving larger items, meeting with customers and assisting with writing 

estimates and preparing the customers for their moving day.

1. Kelly Keiser will be our Head Packer. Her role will include working with the families to make sure 

they are satisfied with our services provided inside the homes. She will provide light packing of 

boxes and personal items for loading. She will make sure all items are secure, bubble wrapped, 

and taped for loading on the truck.



Enclosure
DATE OF DEPOSIT

MAR.! 3 2023

The blank should be filled in with the name of the appropriate company representative, 
and the signature of that representative should follow the statement.

Please direct any questions to David Canzoneri, Bureau of Technical Utility Services at 
(717) 346-9738. Faxed or emailed filings are not accepted.

Rosemary Chiavctta 
Secretary

Failure to comply with this request within 10 working days from the date of this letter will 
result in the denial of the application.
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Your answers should be verified per 52 Pa Code § 1.36. Accordingly, you must 
provide the following statement with your responses:

I, CtifKiC /^/A^^ferebv state that the facts above set forth are true and correct to 

the best of my knowledge, information and belief, and that I expect to be able to prove 
the same at a hearing held in this matter. I understand that the statements herein are made 
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. § 4904 (relating to unsworn falsification to 
authorities).

Sincerely,



I, Carrie Mountz, hereby state that the facts above set 

forth are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, 
information and belief, and that I expect to be able to 

prove the same at a hearing held in this manner. I 

understand that the statements herein are made subject 

to penalties of 18 Pa.C.S 4904 (relating to unsworn 

falsification to authorities).

DATE OF DEPOSIT

MAR 13 2023
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Thank you for your attention.

DATE OF DEPOSIT

mar 13 2023

My name is Mark Mountz, and I am owner of Tribe Moving with my wife, Carrie. I have co-owned and 

worked for Mountz Disposal Service for 25 years. I have been head supervisor, driver, and owner during 

that time. My everyday job duties include using my Class B commercial Driver license to operate our 

trash trucks, recycling trucks, and enclosed trailers. Along with driving, I also plan and manage routes for 

our employees, bid commercial and residential jobs, and handle customer service calls. During Covid 

(2020) I was working with a few retirement communities disposing of soiled items from within their 

communities. While I was working in the communities, (as one of the few people allowed in the 

buildings due to shut down) I would be asked to relocate furniture and items within the building or to 

the next building over. I used moving carts and dollies to move personal belongings within the 

building/buildings as a laborer. I often would pack and move entire units from one floor to another floor 

within the buildings. 1 moved customers personal belongings to storage units within the facility with use 

of my trailer. This work continued, and we continue to get more and more requests for additional moving 

services. In April 2022, we decided to name our business and start researching how to expand our 

company. I have worked as a laborer for many people moving and assisted with loading and unloading 

their rented vehicles. At this time, we would like to add more team members and offer internal and 

external moving services. We have continued to do internal moves for the past 3 years but need to 

expand at this time. We are working hard to develop the best crew to handle the needs of our 

customers.

PA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

SECRETARY’S BUREAU

I will train every employee that becomes part of my team as I have thus far in my career. I will offer 2 full 

weeks of driving, packing, and moving training for any of my employees.

Mark Mountz



My name is Joshua Musser, I have accepted a job 

offered by Tribe Moving LLC to work with their 

company. I have worked for Ashley Furniture for 4 

years from 2006-2010.1 was in the Receiving 

Department and my job was to handle the brand 

new furniture that came into the store as well as 

load and unload trucks with high end furniture daily 

for shipping. I will be the Team Leader for Tribe 

Moving in charge of packing the truck for safe 

moving of the customers personal items. My duties 

will also include packing and unpacking, moving all 

items, and loading and unloading the truck. I will 

be required to make sure that the entire team work 

together to complete a move timely and efficiently. 

Thank you.
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Joshua Musser
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